OF \$40.00 59540Z

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaofei Liao		07/28/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAIDA WANHE TECH (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	RM206, C BUILDING, 1970 CULTURAL CREATIVE PARK, MINZHI ST., LON	GHUA DIS	Τ.
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5954027	YOLEYA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Xiaofei, Liao

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xiaofei, Liao
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaofei, Liao/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=YOLEYA 5954027 DOA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas _		Xiaorei, Liar (name of ass		
Of <u>D</u> -	604, Shangjing Garde	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ang District, Shenzhen,	Guangdong CHINA
Owns tradem	ark registration#	5954027		
Word Mark_		YO	_EYA	
Whereas	BA		HENZHEN) CO., LTD.	
Of <u>RM20</u>	6, C BUILDING, 1970	(name of assigne <u>CULTURAL CREATIVE</u> (address)		NGHUA DIST., SHENZHEN
and to the Tr	ademark application y the Assignor, and t	and/or registration,	together with the ben isiness relations to the	right, title and interest in efit of any use of the Trademark and to the
consideratio	re, in consideration n, the receipt, suffici hereby agree as foll	ency and adequacy o	tain assets and for goo f which is hereby ackn	od and valuable owledged, the Assignor an
and assigns, registrations of the busine royalties and	the Assignor's entire , together with (i) th ess relations to the T	e right, title and inter e benefit of any use (rademark and to the	est in and to the Trade of the Trademark by th wares or services asso	ne Assignee, its successors mark application and/or le Assignor (ii) the goodwill ciated with it, (iii) all incom the Trademark(s) to hold
	Xioofei, L	i Da		
(Signature o	f assignor);		Date of Execution	2020. 7.28
	OWNER	<u> </u>		
	itle of signatory			

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007010 FRAME: 0531